

MODERA

*625092603

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

48091

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

RMA10015

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\$ H P JOBSITE

Ö

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION INC.

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

5 2010 APR

RECEIVED

DATE	PRINTED	TERMS OF	SΔIE	SHIP VIA			
Safaranananggaran, sas	01/2010			STIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING	DATE:	04/15/2010			BTD (PENING TIME 01	3.0.73.6
LINE		ANTITY UOF	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMB		UNIT PRICE	30 PM AMOUNT
	*****	*****	* * * * * *	ADDENDUM N	O. 2 *	****************	
	CLARIF DRAWIN	ICATION, T GS, CALEND	ECHNICA AR, MAN	L QUESTION IDATORY PRE	S & AN -BID S	ATTACHED BID SWERS, PICTURES IGN IN E AND TIME.	
	BID OP	ENING CHANG	ED TO:	04/15/201	0 AT 1	:30 PM.	
	*****	*****	* END	OF ADDENDU	M NO.	2 *********	,
001							
001		1 B 1	1 5	70-65		487,500.00	487,500.00
	REPAIR	OF RAILROA	D BRID	GES ON THE	SBVR	AND WVCR	407,300.00
	*****	THIS IS T	HE END	OF RFQ F	MA1001	L5 ***** TOTAL:	487,500.00
							CEIVED
					00000		PR 15 AM 10:07
GNATURE			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND COND PHONE	FRIONS DATE	PUTOHABIYA
TLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	WHEN RESPO	NDING TO BEC	INSERT	NAME AND ADD	DESC IN	SPACE AROVE LARELET	



MOUZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10015

P	AGE:	
	1	

i		
Ε	KRISTA	FERRELL
1	04-558	-2596

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

P

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED : TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10 /2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO 0001 ĽВ \$70-65 1 See Addendum #2 for Pricing REPAIR OF RAILROAD BRIDGES ON THE SBVR AND WVCR REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF PURCHASING FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA RAIL AUTHORITY, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO REPLACE 7 BRIDGES ON THE SOUTH BRANCH AND CENTRAL RAILROADS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS. TWO MANDATORY PRE BID MEETINGS WILL BE HELD, ONE FOR EACH RAILROAD LOCATION! SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD WILL BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 10:00 AM AT THE \$VBR OFFICE IN MOOREFIELD, WV. WV CENTRAL RAILROAD WILL BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 25, 2010 AT 10:00 AM AT THE 比KINS DEPOT│IN E↓KINS│ WV. ALL INTER中STED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND BOTH OF THESE MEETINGS AND SIGN IN AT EACH MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND BOTH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT | VERITYING ATTENDANCE | AT THE MANDATORY ₽RE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 4-14-10 TELEPHONE (586) 754-4200 TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10015

D.	AGE
	.,
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
VEN
N
D
D
R

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/28/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE	03/10/			BID QI	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000					
					Y ATTENDANCE.	
	THE BIDDER I					
					HE ATTENDANCE	
					STATE AGENCY	
	WILL NOT ASS FAILURE TO C					
					NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE	,
	THEIR E-MAIL				PIDDEKS INCHODE	
		T CCANCIAL	ID IAM NO.	MDER.		
	ALL POTENTIA	J BIDDERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO Z	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
					DERS WHO ARRIVE	
	LATE, BUT PR	£ !				
	PORTION OF T	HE PRE-BID	WILL BE	PERMITTĖI	TO SIGN IN.	
					THE TECHNICAL	
					SUBSEQUENT PART	
	φ F THE PRE-B		T BE PERM	ITTED TO	SIGN THE	
	ATTENDANCE S	HEET.				
					<u> </u>	
	ADDITIONAL P					
	IN THE ATTAC	HED SPECIF.	CATIONS I	OR THIS	PROJECT.	
r	 PECHNITONI, OH		CEDNITHC '	TUTE COLT	CITATION MUST	
	BE SUBMITTED					
					VIA MAIL AT TH	
	DDRESS SHOW					
					IITTAKER@WV.GOV.	
					03/01/2010 AT	
	THE CLOSE OF	BUSINESS.	ALL TECH	inical фu	ESTIONS	
				RED BY AD	DENDUM AFTER	
·	THE DEADLINE	HAS LAPSEI) .			
	UESTIONS CO.					
					WEST VIRGINIA	
					IONS AND MAY	
	E SUBMITTED IN ANY FORMA	1 (TE EKIOK 1	O THE BT	D OPENING AND	: 1
	EN ANT PORMA		I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	<u> </u>
IGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TILE	ĮF	EIN		<u> </u>	ADDDECO OURNOSE	TO DE MOTED ADDITION
	EN DECDONDING				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O RMA10015

33	P	ΑC	E
			2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RRISTA FERRELL

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TE!	RMS OF SALE	SBIP.VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/28/201					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/10/:	2010	BTD (DPENING TIME 01	·30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ЕХН	IBIT 5				
TIO REQ SUB THE MUS OF CLE TO	N FOR A PIUIRES EACHMIT AT THE BID. THE SIGNITHE VENDONION OF THE SUBMIT THE SUBMIT THE	JBLIC IMPRO I VENDOR THE SAME TIME ENCLOSED IN TO AND SUBME I'S COMPLIA TER 21 OF THE SIGNED DE	VEMENT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A BIL AN AFFIDAVIT OF RUG-FREE WORKPLA ITTED WITH THE F	FOR THE WORK T COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI- CODE. FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WIT	
ON CAN RIG NOT SUP	ICE TO THE PLIED ARE	THE DIRECT THIS CONTROL OF AN INFE	CTOR OF PURCHASI NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS C RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
HER WAG THE RATI	E IN. E RATES: T HIGHER OF ES AS ESTA WEST VIRGI	THE CONTRACT THE U.S. BLISHED FO	TOR OR SUBCONTRA DEPARTMENT OF LA R THE COUNTY PUR 1-5A, ET, SEQ. (.CTOR SHALL PAY BOR MINIMUM WAGE .SUANT	
INT: REQU OR : PER'	JIRED BY S IN ANY AME	PAYMENTS I TATE LAW) RICAN INST THIS CONT	ENCES MADE TO ARDE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THIS ITUTE OF ARCHITE PACT ARE HEREBY LESS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTAINED	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. DITIONS	
GNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TLE	FE	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ö

RFO NUMBER

RMA10015

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE .

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/28	/2010				:				
BID OPENING DAT	E:	03/10/	2010	landi alianza an	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMQUNT
				edak, sa <u>man</u> ja				<u> </u>	
	MODIZED	31 (70)//		TT 037	11531505	-a		·	
	WORKER:	S' COM.	PENSA	T.TON:	VENDOR	LS REQU	TRED TO	PROVIDE	
	A CERI.	LF L CA I	r rkor	M WOR.	KERS COM	PENSATI	ON IF SU	CCESSFUL.	
-	ATJ, OF	יד אורי	PEMS (THECK!	ED BELOW	WTI.T. BE	A DECLIT	ひじいんといれて	
	OF THIS	CONT	RACTO		NOUSE CE	MITT DE	A KEQUI	KEMENI	
				1					
	(XX)	ISURAN	CE: \$	SUCCE	SFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL FURNI	SH PROOF	
	ΦF COM	(ERCIA)	GEN	ERAL]	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE PRIO	R TO	
	‡SSUAN(CE OF (CONTRA	CT.	UNLESS O	THERWIS	E SPECIF	IED IN	
	THE BIL	DOCU	MENTS	THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT (ÞF INSUR	ANCE	
	COVERAG	E REQU	JIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
	\ \ \ DT	רומר דדו	n Draw	7 73707	TD 3 11 CT			<u></u>	
•	FITONT CE	I DDUUI	L OE F	CILLIDI	JRANCE: ERS RISK	SUCCESSI	TOP THOSE	OR SHALL	
	ANI AMOT	INT EOI	יים לבו זבו ידמו	יותדים ני יותדים	S OF THE	- ALL K.	PE JUDO	RANCE IN	
•		/ <u></u>		, 100	OF THE	AMOUNT (I IHE C	ONIRACI.	
	(XX) BC	NDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMO	OUNT OF	
·	THE BIL	PAYA	3LE T¢) THE	STATE OF	WEST V	RGINIA,	SHALL BE	
					AS A BI				
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	SH A PER	FORMANCE	BOND A	ND LABOR/	
	MATERIA	T BONI	FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT OF	THE COL	NTRACT.	
	BONDS IN	MY BEI	PROVI	DED I	REDIT, O	RM OF A	CERTIFIE	ED CHECK,	
	SOLVENT	SUBET	A COM	VIAGO	REDII, O	TO THE THE	OKNISHEL	SS IN THE	
	STATE C	F WEST	' VTRG	TNTA	A LETT	EB OF CE	A POSTNES	SWILLIN THE	
	IN LIEU	OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PRO	TECTS	
	UNDER \$	100,00	o. p	ERSON	AL OR BUS	SINESS (CHECKS AF	RE NOT	
	ACCECPT	ABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND	PERFORM	IANCE	
	BOND, O	R LAB¢	R AND	MATI	RIAL BONI	>. │			-
) 257	T 3 TO 2 TO 3 TO 3 TO 3 TO 3 TO 3 TO 3 T			/-				
		INTENA			A TWO (2	2) YEAR	MAINTENA	NCE BOND	
	THE SUC	CESSEI	T. VEN	DOB 14G DX	STEM WILI	ı be A K	EQUIREME	SMT OF	•
	1		_ ,	- 010.	•				
	REV. 11	/00							·
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>			SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u>.</u> .								



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

	Ì	PAC	E	1	•	Ī	7
_							
			5				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS
O

DATE PRI	NTED	ΤE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/28/	2010						*
BID OPENING DATE	^{≣:} 0	3/10/	2010	F (2000)	BID	OPENING TIME 01	·30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
•		•					
							,
	EXHIBIT	7					
		~				1	
	1		MITNUM	GLAS	S & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECT	S			·	· ·	
	TNI ACCO	בי איני אינים	m 147 m 1	, wee	TATECTNES CODE	 	
					VIRGINIA CODE	RECONSTRUCTION,	
					PROVEMENT OR MAI		
						HAN \$50,000 AND,	
						ST OF STEEL IS	
					HERE MORE THAN 1		
						PT ONLY ALUMINUM	
-						E UNITED STATES.	
						PMENT PURCHASED	
					PUBLIC WORKS SHA		
					S OR STEEL, UNLI		
					N \$50,000 OR LES		
	POUNDS (OF ST	EEL AR	E US‡	ED IN PUBLIC WORK	S PROJECTS.	
		•					
					GLASS OR STEEL I		
						RODUCTS IS FOUND	
						SONABLE IF IT I	
	PRODUCTS					OR FOREIGN MADE	•
	1				STIC ALUMINUM, GI OR PRODUCED IN		
					DEFINED BY THE		
					REIGN PRODUCTS N		
					TS ARE 30% OR MO		
					MADE PRODUCTS.	TIL CITED TIL	
	IF, PRIC	DR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A CONTRACT UN	DER THE ABOVE	
					G OFFICER OF THE		
•	ÞETERMI N	IES TI	IAT TH	ere e	XISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
·	ALUMINUM	1, GL	SS OR	STEE	L THAT IS REASON	IABLE AND LOWER	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
	·					DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						t	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10015

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

2007		÷		
	DIV	ESION	OF	HIGHWAYS
S H	JOE	SSITE		
Þ	SEE	SPECI	FIC	CATIONS
Ŧ				
0				

200Zm<

DATES	RINTED	TERMS	S OF SALE	- l	· VIA	1	sacrosses (Tr	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	8/2010	en e	JOI OACE	371	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING D	0 TC -	3/10/20	010		BTD (OPENING TIME		- 3 U DM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	TOTAL COLL						<u> </u>	
-	OFFICE	E LOWES	OUEST T	OMESTIC P	RODUCTS,	THE SPENDING		
	REDUCTION	ON IN T	THE LOWE:	ST BID FO	R SUCH DO	DMESTIC PRODU	CTS.	
	ALL VEN	DORS MU	JST INDI	CATE IN T	HEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	,	
	SUPPLYI	NG FORE	EIGN ALUI	MINUM, GL	ASS OR S	reel.		
	REV. 3/	88						
		ļ						
	EXHIBIT	9						
	NOTICE : PROJECT	FOR ISS	SUANCE &	ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT (OF CONSTRUCTION	NC	
	TO ABIDI	z by †H	E FOLLOV	VING SCHEI	OULE IN I	HALL BE REQUING AGENCIES:	RED	
	AND A LI AND SPEC AND LIST PURCHASI SEND A C	IST OF CIFICAT F SHALL ING DIV COPY OF	ALL PARTIONS FOR BE FORW	TIES THAT THE PROJ JARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	HAVE PRO ECT. THE THE BUYE TECT/ENG	ARE THE ADDENICURED DRAWING IE ADDENDUM IN THE STATE IN EER SHALL FE AGENCY FOR	SS TE	
	INTEREST	CED PAR' DATE THIN F	TIE\$ AND ANY ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, E	TO ALL XTEND THE BII ECEIVED BY THO) IE	
	BIDDERS PIVISION	AND S	SUBMITTE HE SAME O THE	р то тн	E STATE AND REG BIDDING	NOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT DITIONS	ALL	
SIGNATURE		-	<u></u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			1		<u> </u>	



NODVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER RMA10015

					_
	•	D 8	7		7
٠.		ГΑ		- □	
•	•				÷
				_	
				•	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL <u> 304-558-2596</u>

P T

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** \$HALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE \$OLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLAN\$ AND FOR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS! 2/19/20/10 的0.1 4/1/2010 MO. 2 MO. 3 140.4 NO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST ¢LEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY PRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE NFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
RMA10015

. * :	PAGE	1
	Q	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
VEN
N
D
O
O
R

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/28/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010						
	 03 .	/10/4	rate in the comme	CAT	BID	OPENING TIME	-01;30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SPECIFIC.	ATIO	IS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
			3.5	Kris	sı	SNATURE	
	Armond C	assil	Railr	oad Co	nstruction, Inc. CO	IPANY	
	.4-14-201	0				re	
	REV. 11/	96					
			COI	TRAC'	TORS LICENSE		
1 1 1 1	ERSONS INTATE MUSTICENSING LICENSE. MADE BY CAPITOL C	DESIR ST BE BOA APP CONTA	ING THE LICE TO THE LICE TO THE LICE TERM CTING	TO PER ENSED E EMPO TIONS E THE BUILD	PE 21-11-2 REQUIRED THE WEST VIRGING THE WEST VIRGINIA DISTRICT OF	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS IN LICENSE MAY VISION OF LABO	BE DR
I		EVE \$	IDDE	TO:	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR		
Ι	SIDDER TO	COM	PLET]:	· .		
Ć	CONTRACTO	DRS N	AME:	ļķŗπ	ond Cassil Railroad	Construction, In	e.
·	CONTRACTO	RS I	ICEN	E NO	. wv001055		
		HEIR	CONT	RACTO	VILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOF CT VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	TO ISSUANCE C	F
SIGNATURE				OPE BE	TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE		FEII	N			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA10015

PA	GE:	
	9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

S H P T O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS _____01/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RRISTA FERRELL

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
H JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS
O

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	IMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10							
BID OPENING DATE	· 0	3/10/2	2010	D200 <u>20304</u> 20000	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE	QUANT	FITY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			10,000,000	06/00/16/90 06/00/00			
						•	
	\$EALED 1	BID					
	BUYER:			FRA	NK WHITTAKER-FI	.바람 44	
	REQ. NO			ТЭМ/7	A10015		
	REQ. NO	• •		LTATE	#T00T2		·
	 BID OPEI	NTNC T	 ከጁጥቹ፡	nα	10/2010	1	
-		V-1140 I	723111.	0.57	10/2010	i l	
]	BID OPE	NING 1	TME:	1:3	0 PM		1
							·
!	LEASE I	PROVII	EAF	'N XA'	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	·
7	TO CONTA	ACT Y	U RE	ARDI	G YOUR BID:		
	,	506) 7	E	,		ł	
	(<u>586)</u> 7	94 <u>-44</u> 0	?		+	
			Ì				
					ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERN	ING TH	IIS QU	OTE:			
	1	Dennis	J. Rie	ck			·
].		1		·	1 	
			}			1	·
,	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ RMA10	015 ***** TOTAL:	
			ŀ				1 ·
		İ					
		ľ	·	Ì			į.
			1	}			
				ľ			
	I			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	PNDITIONS	_ I:
SIGNATURE	• .				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN			ADDDEGO OUANOE	O TO DE NOTED 4 DOVE
						ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T

RFQ NUMBER RMA10015

P	AGE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

B04-558-2596

586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

*625092603

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	MS OF SAI	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/19/ BID OPENING DATE	/2010								
BID OPENING DATE	<u>:</u> :	04/06/	2010	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	paramanya iwa		BID (OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	MINUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>							
	*****	*****	****	****	ADDEND	UM NO.	1**	******	
7			l						
								MANDATORY PRE-BII	기
								TIONS AND BID	
	BELOW.	3 DATE	THE	KEVI	BED SC	HEDULE	OF.	EVENTS IS LISTED	
	PELOW.								
	MANDATO	DRV PRI	E-RTD	MEET	ING FO	R SBVR	BRTI	DGES MOOREFIELD	
	03/17/2					ic DDVIC			
	,,								
	MANDATO	DRY PR	E-BID	MEET	ING FO	R WVCR	BRI	DGES ELKINS, WV	
	þ3/18/2	2010 A'	r 10:	MA O				·	
					QUEST:	IONS I	s сн	ANGED TO:	
	03/22/1	LO AT I	B:00 1	PM.					
	PTD ODE	יאד⊤זאי ד	איזיים	יינוא אזכיי	יים יים	04/06	/201) 0 AT 1:30 PM	T. T
	PID OFF	MINING I	DAID (CHANG.	ED IO:	04/06	/ 2010	0 A1 1:30 PM	
							1		
-					·				
ARMON	VD CASSIL R	AILROAD					}		
C0	NSTRUCTION	IINC.							
/- r									
ŀ	EB 24 20)10							
	i pere da	H SPECIA SCHOOL					1		
HE	CEIV	'ED'					ĺ		
	1			SEFRE	/ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	ANDICON	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>					TELEPI	and the second second second	DATE	
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IFE	IN						
								ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA10015

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS T O

	PRINT 9/2			IMS OF SAL			HIP VIA		F.O.B:	FREIGHT TERMS
02/1 BID OPENING	DATE:		04/06/2	1010	Innanisiansiansi		BID	OPEN	ING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE			YTITM	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	444000000	100010001100110011001			1004000-000-000					
001			т	В	_	70-65		•		
001	1		1	םנ		70-65				
	R	EPAIR	OF RAI	LROAL	BRII	GES ON	THE SBV	AND	WVCR	- International Control of Contro
		-		-		-				
				A						
						0 T D T	D			
	, *	****	THIS	IS TH	E ENL	OF RE	Q RMAI	015	***** TOTAL	J:

	.,									
	ļ					÷				
	į									
	1									
	İ									
	ļ					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	- Constitution of the Cons									
	tehradisanskerrits									

	-		•			·				
	-				1					

					SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND O	ONDITIO		T.
SIGNATURE				****			TELEPHONE		DAT	IE .
TITLE			FI	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	5 6 21 1 5		CNICINIC	TO 050	MOED	T 310345 A	ND ADDDEO	<u> </u>	PACE AROVE LARE	TED MENDODI

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersion Inc. 6403 RINKE STREET, WARREN MI 48091	ned ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION as Principal, and LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY 10045 RED RUN BLVD OWINGS MILL BEOTOPOR	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of FIVE PERCENT OF	li illaal oo ii
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heli	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto at	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
REPAIR OF RAILROAD BRIDGES ON THE SBVR & WV	CR MOOREFIELD & ELKINS, WV
RMA10015	
NOW THEREFORE,	v v
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	TO THE STATE OF TH
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bit	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached for proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall	be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal aniouniconthis obligation as notein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ob waive notice of any such extension.	igee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
waivemonce disanguage extensions	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these preser	its to be signed by their proper officers, this
7thay of <u>APRIL</u> , 2010	
Principal Corporate Seal ARI	MOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION INC.
	(Name of Principal)
	By De & Fruit
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Vice-President (Fife)
rtp:	ERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	frame or onerty
	Marle more
KATHLEEN N	1 MOORE, Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of afforney must be affached.

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

of credit, bank deposit, guarantees Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter or residual rate currency

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS** POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint

HUNTER F. AVERY, JOANN E. STAHR, JOHN C. STANCHINA, JESSICA J. WINFREE, KATHLEEN M. MOORE, JOHNETTE DENT, JEFFREY JOHNSON, JACQUELINE L. JOINER, CINDY GRAHAM, CLINTON J. DIERS, SUSAN STREAND, HUNTER BENDALL, JOHN M. NUNN, PATRICIA L. LEWIS, PAULA FAIVRE, ALL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, STATE OF VIRGINIA......

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its

execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 19th day of

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 19th day of May , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lhave hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.

Notariai Saal Teresa Pastalia, Notary Public Plymouth Twp , Montgomery County dy Commission Expires March 28, 2013

mber, Peninsylvania Association of Notarie

Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

APRIL

1, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys in-fact as provided in Article XIII. Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this 7th day of -'-2010-



David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF Michigan
COU	NTY OF Macomb , TO-WIT:
I, state	, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Incand, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
	By: Dennis J. Rieck Title: Vice-President
	Date: <u>4-14-10</u>
Taken	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>14th</u> day of <u>April, 2010</u> .
Ву Со	ommission expiresMarch 17, 2014
(Seal)	MACOUNTY OF MACOUN

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	RMA10015	
1/1/4/14/0-	MINTOUTS	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Armond Cassil	Railroad Construction, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Dennis J. F	Date: 4-14-2010
State of <u>Michigan</u>	
County of Macomb , to	-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before	ne this1 <u>4t</u> Nday of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires <u>March 1</u>	<u>, 2014</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Margaret & D'Alerse

MARGARET M. DHERDE
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MA
COUNTY OF WAYNE
BY COMMISSION EXPRESS MOVITY, 2010
MOTING IN COUNTY OF MACCOUNTY